## MARLIUANA PRIVATE CLUB TASK FORCE

## **NOTICE OF TASK FORCE MEETING**

Pursuant to Mayor's Order 2016-032, dated March 3, 2016, the Director of the Department of Health, as Chairperson of the Marijuana Private Club Task Force (Task Force), will hold its first monthly meeting to provide a report making recommendations regarding the potential licensing and operation of venues at which marijuana may be consumed that are within the lawful parameters for the possession, use, and transfer of marijuana set forth in section 401(a)(1) of the District of Columbia Uniform Controlled Substances Act of 1981, effective August 5, 1981 (D.C. Law 4-29; D.C. Official Code § 48-904.01(a)(1). The meeting will be held on Friday, April 22, 2016, at 10:00 a.m., at 899 North Capitol Street, N.E., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room 406, Washington, D.C. 20002.

The Task Force consists of the Directors of the Department of Health, Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs, and Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration, the Chief of the Metropolitan Police Department, the Attorney General, two members of the Council of the District of Columbia, or their designees. The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Charge of the Marijuana Private Club Task Force and Timeline
- 2. Review of Current District of Columbia Marijuana Laws and Policy
- 3. Impact of Current Laws and Policy on District of Columbia Landscape
  - Department of Health
  - Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration
  - Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs
  - -Metropolitan Police Department
  - -Office of the Attorney General of the District of Columbia
  - -Council of the District of Columbia
- 4. Review of Data on Marijuana Use in the District of Columbia
- 5. Chart Course Moving Forward

The Task Force will not be preparing an annual schedule of its meetings because its mandate is to provide a report of recommendations to the Council within 120 days after first convening.